Home of :
my employeescreen™
In order to help our valued clients understand credit reports we are including this
helpful guide to understanding credit reports.  As always, feel free to call our
customer services department to walk you through your report, we are always
here to help!
1-800-235-3954 Option 2
Or by email
Glossary of Account Conditions and Payment Status,
Versions 7 & 8—Alpha
This glossary is for interpreting data on the Credit Profile report from Experian. For information on
how to report data, please refer to the Credit Reporting Resource Guide (CRRG) developed by the
Associated Credit Bureaus, Inc.
BK7PET A Petitioned for Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
BK11PET B Petitioned for Chapter 11 Bankruptcy
BK12PET C Petitioned for Chapter 12 Bankruptcy
BK13PET D Petitioned for Chapter 13 Bankruptcy
BK7DISC E Discharged through Chapter 7
Bankruptcy
BK11DISC F Discharged through Chapter 11
Bankruptcy
BK12DISC G Discharged through Chapter 12
Bankruptcy
BK13DISC H Discharged through Chapter 13
Bankruptcy
BK7DISM I Dismissed Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
BK11DISM J Dismissed Chapter 11 Bankruptcy
BK12DISM K Dismissed Chapter 12 Bankruptcy
BK13DISM L Dismissed Chapter 13 Bankruptcy
BK7W/D M Withdrawn Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
BK11W/D N Withdrawn Chapter 11 Bankruptcy
BK12W/D O Withdrawn Chapter 12 Bankruptcy
BK13W/D P Withdrawn Chapter 13 Bankruptcy
BKREAFF R Reaffirmation of debt
BK7RESC V Reaffirmation of debt rescinded
Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
BK11RESC W Reaffirmation of debt rescinded